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5th September 2018 
 
Dear Parent/Carer 
  
A very warm welcome to the new school year and I hope you had a very pleasant summer, enjoying our hottest 
weather in many years! 
  
I am proud of the improvements we have made to the quality of education at Haileybury Turnford in the past two 
years, and would like to thank you for your support in helping this to happen.   As communicated before the 
summer holidays, we will be having a new building to replace our existing English and Humanities, and our small 
Science Blocks.  This project is as a result of successfully gaining access to the Education & Skills Funding Agency 
(ESFA) Priority Schools Building Programme.  I will continue to keep you informed as we go through this academic 
year.  We expect to complete this project by September 2020.   
 
A further exciting initiative this term will be with Twofour Broadcast Limited who will be working with us to 
produce a brand new factual series for Channel 4.  The series will consist of four episodes, and each hour long 
episode will feature a different school following the daily life of a new volunteer member of the school support 
staff working with Year 11 students.  This is an excellent opportunity for us, and will showcase how the 
deployment of support staff can result in positive outcomes for students.  Further information will follow in the 
next few weeks. 
 
We had very successful GCSE, A Level and vocational exam results in August.  On A Level results day it was 
excellent to see our sixth formers achieving the results to enable them to move onto their chosen university 
choices, higher level apprenticeships or work.  We also had our first ever student being accepted into the 
University of Cambridge.  On GCSE results day we sustained last year’s significant improvements in GCSE English 
and Maths results and now have our largest Year 12 cohort since Haileybury Turnford opened.  
    
Please do regularly visit our website which will provide you with much information, including the school 
calendar.  I would also encourage you to follow us on Twitter https://twitter.com/Hailey_Turnford where we will 
regularly tweet updates from HT.  There will also be Welcome Letters from each Year Achievement Coordinator 
this week with a reminder about the upcoming Key to Success meetings.  Key dates and the names of the Senior 
Leadership Team are also included in this mailing.   
  
I am committed to ensuring that Haileybury Turnford continues to improve the education we can provide for 
every student, and that we use the feedback from our Ofsted inspection in May to do this.  Our improvement 
priorities this year are focused very closely around continuing to improve the quality of our teaching to enable 
students of all abilities to be successful.   
 
My email address is newmanr@haileyburyturnford.com.  Please do not hesitate to contact me at any time if you 
feel it is necessary to do so. 
 
I hope your child has an enjoyable start to the school year. 
  
Yours faithfully 

 
 
 

Robin Newman 
Principal 

https://twitter.com/Hailey_Turnford
mailto:newmanr@haileyburyturnford.com
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Senior Leadership Team 

Mr R Newman 
Principal 
newmanr@haileyburyturnford.com 

Ms K Just 
Vice Principal 
justk@haileyburyturnford.com 

Mrs M Goodes 
Vice Principal 
goodesm@haileyburyturnford.com 

Miss L Birke 
Assistant Principal 
birkel@haileyburyturnford.com 

Mr N Megaw 
Assistant Principal 
megawn@haileyburyturnford.com 

Mr B Walsh 
Assistant Principal 
walshb@haileyburyturnford.com 

Mrs N Shivalkar 
Assistant Principal & Head of Sixth Form 
shivalkarn@haileyburyturnford.com 

Miss J Howard 
Business Manager 
howardj@haileyburyturnford.com 

Miss L Nethercott 
Executive Assistant to the Principal & Vice Principal 
nethercottl@haileyburyturnford.com 

Extended Senior Leadership Team 

Mr L Harding 
Director of English 
hardingl@haileyburyturnford.com 

Miss R Saleem 
Director of Mathematics 
saleemr@haileyburyturnford.com 

Mr S Williams 
Director of Science 
williamss@haileyburyturnford.com 
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Miss D Newman 
Assistant Director of Teaching & Learning 
newmand@haileyburyturnford.com 
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